(Rev	PRM PTO-1595 7. 6-93) F 06 - 23	-2	004	'ER U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	:	
OME	3 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Attorney Docket No.: 3016.2.6		
				3010.2.0		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof						
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and	address of receiving party(ies)		
	Terrance C. Smith		Name: Har	ris Research, Inc.		
	Additional accordance of the control		Internal Add	dress:		
Add	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		Street Addr	ress: 1530 North 1000 West 4989 89		
3.	Nature of conveyance:]		55		
	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		City: Loga	n State/Country: Utah Zip:84321		
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Add	ditional name(s	s) and address(es) attached? Yes No		
	Other					
Exe	ecution Date: June 11, 2004		6-1	4-04		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			,		
	If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the	the execution date of the application is: @			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	No.(s)		
•						
				1501 5101		
Additional numbers attached? Tyes No 10867196						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total numb	er of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Name: Michael W. Starkweather	7.	Total fee (3	87 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.</u> 0	<u>)0</u>	
	Internal Address:		⊠ Enclose	ed		
	Street Address: 8 East Broadway, Suite 600	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any deficiencies)				
	_		8. Deposit account number:			
5/18/2	City: Salt Lake City State: Utah ZIP: 84111		(Attack dust)			
: ::0 :0	021 40.00 DP		(Attach dupin	cate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
) DO NOT U	SE TI	HIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Michael W. Starkweather Nugar N Yan	he	where	June 14, 2004		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket No.: 3016.2.6

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Whereas, I

INVENTOR AND CITY

(1) Terrance C. Smith County of King

of Bellevue and State of Washington

have invented certain improvements in

DUST CONTAINMENT DEVICE FOR SURFACING MACHINES.

DATES THAT and executed a United States patent application therefor on:

INVENTOR

SIGNED THE (1)

DECLARATION

Whereas, Harris Research, Inc., a corporation of Utah, having a place of business at 1530 North 1000 West, Logan, Utah 84321, (hereinafter called Harris Research, Inc.), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Harris Research, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to Harris Research, Inc., its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that Harris Research, Inc. may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Harris Research, Inc..

Signed and scaled

Terrance C. Smith

SIGNATURE INVENTOR

06/10/2004 THU 23:45 PATENTIO. 6107 1 REEL: 015480 FRAME: 0705

RECORDED: 06/14/2004